



(1)

39-WP-2822-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 2822 OF 2025

Chandrasen Nivruti Jadhav And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Chief Secretary And Others

...

Mr. Shrikishan S. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent – State.

Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 7th MARCH 2025

PC :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 4th April 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
3. Learned Advocate Mr.Adgaonkar waives service of notice for Respondent No.6.
4. The authority is expected not to pass any effective order till the next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]