



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2822 OF 2025

CHANDRASEN NIVRUTI JADHAV & ORS.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...

Mr. Shrikishan S. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioners.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 4th APRIL 2025

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 9th May 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)