



(1)

NOBTOB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.346 OF 2024

Bhagyashri Nitin Nanaware

VERSUS

Nitin Ramchandra @ Rambhau Nanaware

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.3966 OF 2025

Deepak Maruti Gaikwad

Versus

Uttam Krishnath @ Kisanrao Gaikwad and Ors.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 4983 OF 2023

Kesharbai Shahadeo Andhale & Anr.

Versus

Muktabai Shahadeo Andhale and Anr.

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.2822 OF 2025

Chandrasen Nivruti Jadhav and Ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3539 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.15753 OF 2023

Nitin Ashokrao Thorat

Versus

Mr. Shibin Krishnan

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12074 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.15753 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.15753 OF 2023
AND
WRIT PETITION NO.10304 OF 2023**

Shaikh Khaja Moinoddin Fakir Mohammad
Versus
Shaikh Maheboob Shaikh Farid and Anr.

Mr. V. P. Savant, Advocate for the applicant in MCA/346/2024.
Mr. M. U. Shelke, Advocate for the petitioner in WP/3966/2025.
Mr. N. C. Garud, Advocate for the petitioner in WP/4983/2023.
Mr. S. S. Shinde, Advocate for the petitioner in WP/2822/2025.
Mr. G. K. Naik-Thigle, Advocate for petitioner in WP/15753/2023.
Mr. S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the petitioner in WP/10304/2023.
Mr.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 9th MAY 2025

PC :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The interim relief granted earlier is expiring today. In view of the same, interim relief to continue till the next date.

Ethape

(3)

NOBTOB

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]