

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2822 OF 2025

**CHANDRASEN NIVRUTI JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE CHIEF
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Omkar S. Patil h.f Mr. Shrikishan S. Shinde, Advocate for the
Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondents-State.

Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.6.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 18th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Matter is circulated by Mr. Adgaonkar, learned Advocate appearing for respondent no.6. However, Mr. Shinde, learned Advocate appearing for petitioners has filed leave note.
2. Stand over to 16.07.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**